BII-GAC(N)-0326(1417)V2© 2025 Boshart Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved.
25 Whaley Avenue,  PO Box 310,  Milverton, ON CANADA  N0K 1M0
Tel: 800-561-3164
VISIT US ONLINE AT BOSHART.COM
FEATURES:
■	 Easy to install and have deep corrugations to enhance their flexibility
■	 Provides protection from ammonia, acids, chlorine, and other corrosive chemicals as well as
environment influences such as UV rays and sea salt
CERTIFICATIONS:
■	 ANSI Z21.24/CSA 6.10 Connectors For Gas Appliances
■	 ANSI Z21.24a/CSA 6.10a Addenda A to Connectors For Gas Appliances
■	 ANSI Z21.75/CSA 6.27 Connectors For Outdoor Gas Appliances And Manufactured Homes
■	 ANSI Z21.75/CSA 6.27 Addenda A to Connectors For Outdoor Gas Appliances And Manufactured
Homes
RATINGS:
■	 Max Operating Temperature: 150°F (65.5°C)
■	 Max Operating Pressure: 0.5 psi (3.45kPa)
■	 Hydrostatic Burst Pressure: 250psi (1725 kPa)
Minimum Flow Capacity
Straight Length capacity-BTU/hr.(W), 0.64 SG, 1000 BTU/cu.ft.(37.2MJ per cu meter) at 0.5 inch water
column (125 Pa) pressure drop
3/8" FPT 1/2" MPT
M8 End
3/4" FPT
F12 End
GAC SERIES - 1/2” I.D. POLY COATED
GAS APPLICATION CONNECTORS
Part Name Material
Adapter Zinc Plated Steel
Nut Zinc Plated Steel
Corrugation (Yellow Poly Coated)
SS304 Stainless Steel
Configuration Nominal Length
Series Nominal ID
(inches) 12” 18” 24” 36” 48” 60” 72”
GAC 1/2 180,000 164,200 150,000 125,000 106,000 93,200 86,000
It is the user’s responsibility to determine the product’s suitability for its intended use. For
full details, visit Boshart Industries Reference Documents for our User Safety Responsibility
Statement and other important documents.
BII-GAC(N)-0326(1417)V2© 2025 Boshart Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved.
25 Whaley Avenue,  PO Box 310,  Milverton, ON CANADA  N0K 1M0
Tel: 800-561-3164
VISIT US ONLINE AT BOSHART.COM
Part No. Adapter
Size
Nominal
Length L
GAC-F8-12 1/2" 12” 10”
GAC-F8-18 1/2" 18” 16”
GAC-F8-24 1/2" 24” 22”
GAC-F8-36 1/2" 36” 34”
GAC-F8-48 1/2" 48” 46”
GAC-F8-60 1/2" 60” 58”
GAC-F8-72 1/2" 72” 70”
GAC-F12-12 3/4” 12” 10”
GAC-F12-18 3/4” 18” 16”
GAC-F12-24 3/4” 24” 22”
GAC-F12-36 3/4” 36” 34”
GAC-F12-48 3/4” 48” 46”
GAC-F12-60 3/4” 60” 58”
GAC-F12-72 3/4” 72” 70”
GAC-F8M8-12 1/2" 12” 10”
GAC-F8M8-18 1/2" 18” 16”
GAC-F8M8-24 1/2" 24” 22”
GAC-F8M8-36 1/2" 36” 34”
GAC-F8M8-48 1/2" 48” 46”
GAC-F8M8-60 1/2" 60” 58”
GAC-F8M8-72 1/2" 72” 70”
GAC-F12M8-24 3/4" x 1/2" 24” 22”
GAC-F12M8-36 3/4" x 1/2" 36” 34”
GAC-F12M8-48 3/4" x 1/2" 48” 46”
GAC-F12M8-60 3/4" x 1/2" 60” 58”
GAC-F12M8-72 3/4" x 1/2" 72” 70”
GAC-M8-12 1/2" 12” 10”
GAC-M8-18 1/2" 18” 16”
GAC-M8-24 1/2" 24” 22”
GAC-M8-36 1/2" 36” 34”
GAC-M8-48 1/2" 48” 46”
GAC-M8-60 1/2" 60” 58”
GAC-M8-72 1/2" 72” 70”
Adapter
15/16-16 UN
Adapter
15/16-16 UN
Nut
Nut
Corrugation
L
.500 .750
Corrugation Detail